Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Willie Miller
Bill Auld
Robert Bruce
Jimmy Gellan
George Chirray

Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Gellan
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown

Neil Petrie
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
John Burns
George Chirray
Bill Auld

07.03.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 151
2nd 202
3rd 46
4th 8
5th 163
6th 330
7th 111
8th 197
Heat 2
1st 202
2nd 151
3rd 197
4th 46
5th 111
6th 120
7th 67
8th 131
Final
1st 202
2nd 111
3rd 151
4th 46
5th 121
6th 197
7th 163
8th 330

Robert Bruce

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 94
5th 75
6th 172
7th 89
8th
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 175
5th 87
6th 117
7th 75
8th 172
Final
1st 94
2nd 87
3rd 81
4th 39
5th 175
6th 172
7th 117
8th

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Vic Russell
David Moir
David Wardlaw
James Wrapson
NOF

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Robin Brown
James Lumsden
David Moir
David Wardlaw

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
David Wardlaw
James Lumsden
NOF

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

162 Malcolm Chesher

171

140
162
181
134
171
204

181
162
134
171

Jack Hubbard
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

Graham Wait

Malcolm Chesher

Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Alastair Craigs
NOF

NOF

Dave MclLaren

Malcolm Chesher

David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

12

BN W A O ®

0 points TBA cars

202
151
46
111
197
163
8
330
121
120
67
131

Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Gellan
George Chirray
Bill Auld
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
John Burns
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown

htl

W Ul AR NO KN

ht2

A b U1 N X

ht3

final

12
8
6

10
3
2

total
27

0 points TBA cars

94 Vic Russell

81 Bill Pullar

39 Les Clark

175 Eric Brown Jnr
87 Robin Brown
172 David Wardlaw
75 David Moir

117 James Lumsden
89 James Wrapson

0 points TBA cars
162 Malcolm Chesher
181 Dave Mclaren
171 Jack Hubbard
134 David Dugan
140 Graham Wait
204 Alastair Craigs

htl

N O 00 »n

w

htl

ht2

W N B UILO N ®

ht2

W oo Ul b O N

ht3

ht3

final

12
8
6
4

10
3

final
10
12
6
8

total
25

total
25
18
17
13
8
3




George Chirray
Bill Auld

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
James Eglinton
NOF

NOF

Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Gellan
Bill Auld
Donald Laird
Allan Ross

Jimmy Forrest
Robert Bruce
Jimmy Gellan
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Bob Jones

14.03.82

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 197
2nd 163
3rd 46
4th 151
5th 330
6th 58
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 330
2nd 197
3rd 120
4th 131
5th 111
6th 163
7th 67
8th 248

Final
1st 120
2nd 330
3rd 111
4th 131
5th 197
6th 151
7th 46

8th

Keith Jarman
Willie Miller

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 175
6th 179
7th 24
8th 117
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 39
6th 22
7th 24
8th 117
Final
1st 81
2nd 22
3rd 24
4ath 117
5th
6th
7th
8th

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Derek Kilday
John Adam
James Lumsden

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Stan Ross

John Adam
James Lumsden

Bill Pullar

Stan Ross

John Adam
James Lumsden
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 171
4th 57
5th 16
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 171
4th 16
5th 9
6th 57
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 57
4th 171
5th
6th
7th
8th

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Arthur Edmond
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Brian Leckie
Arthur Edmond
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Arthur Edmond
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

0 points TBA cars

330
197
120
111
131
163
46
151
58
67
8
248

Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Jimmy Gellan
Gordon Brown
Bill Auld

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
James Eglinton
Donald Laird
Willie Miller
Allan Ross

htl

W Ul O N

ht2

W vl b O N ®

ht3 final

10
4q
12
8
6

total

22
19
18

0 points TBA cars

81
94
22
24
84
39
175
117
179

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Stan Ross

John Adam

Les Brown

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
James Lumsden
Derek Kilday

0 points TBA cars

140
162
171
57
16
9

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Arthur Edmond
Christopher Rae
Brian Leckie

htl

W R BANON

htl

& U N

ht2

R NP ODNWOLOMV

ht2

A U1 W O N ®

ht3

ht3

final
12

10
8

final
12
10
6
8

total

22
16
13
12
12
11
11
8
3

total
28
24
18
16
9
4




21.03.82

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman

2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 151 BobJones
4th 121 John Burns
5th 131 Gordon Brown
6th 197 George Chirray
7th 8 Willie Miller
8th 67 Donald Laird
Heat 2
1st 8 Willie Miller
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 121 John Burns
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 185 Douglas McLean
6th 237 Vic Radzyuski
7th 68 Harry Burgoyne
8th 73 Ralph Carson
Final
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 197 George Chirray
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 208 lan Bell
3rd 43 lan Elder
4th 51 William Bauld
5th 157 David Cronin
6th 215 David Law
7th 32 James Paterson
8th 185 Billy Young

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81 Bill Pullar
2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
3rd 39 Les Clark
4th 22 Stan Ross
5th 24 John Adam
6th 172 David Wardlaw
7th 75 David Moir
8th 148 Hamish McNab
Heat 2
1st 81 Bill Pullar
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 84 Les Brown
4th 94 Vic Russell
5th 22 Stan Ross
6th 75 David Moir
7th 172 David Wardlaw
8th NOF
Final
1st 81 Bill Pullar
2nd 39 Les Clark
3rd 84 Les Brown
4th 22 Stan Ross
5th 75 David Moir
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 65 Steven Alexander
3rd 157 David Cronin
4th 208 lan Bell
5th 120 Gordon Baillie
6th 237 Edward Devlin
7th 185 Billy Young
8th 136 David Mclnnes

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W A U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 57
3rd 134
4th 171
5th 16
6th 44
7th 9
8th 48
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 171
3rd 57
4th 48
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 16
3rd 57
4th 171
5th 9
6th 48
7th
8th
Final
1st 92
2nd 65
3rd 208
4th 215
5th 185
6th 237
7th 201
8th 157

Graham Wait
Arthur Edmond
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Billy Bonnar
Brian Leckie
Steven Shepherd

Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Arthur Edmond
Steven Shepherd
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Christopher Rae
Arthur Edmond
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Steven Shepherd
NOF

NOF

Lawrence Ross
Steven Alexander
lan Bell

David Law

Billy Young
Edward Devlin
Ricky Whitehead
David Cronin

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

12

= N W A~ OO

0 pts TBA cars

151 Bob Jones
46 Keith Jarman
121 John Burns
197 George Chirray
8 Willie Miller
131 Gordon Brown
330 Robert Bruce
185 Douglas McLean
237 Vic Radzyuski
68 Harry Burgoyne
67 Donald Laird
73 Ralph Carson

htl

N A DNWULVIOO O

ht2

7

ht3 final

10
12

total 0 pts TBA cars

23

81
39
22
84
75
175
172
94
24
148

140
57
171
16
48
134

44

92
208
65
157
215
185
43
237

51
120
32
201
136

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Les Brown
David Moir
Eric Brown Jnr
David Wardlaw
Vic Russell
John Adam
Hamish McNab

0 pts TBA
Graham Wait
Arthur Edmond
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Steven Shepherd
David Dugan
Brian Leckie
Billy Bonnar

0 pts TBA
Lawrence Ross
lan Bell

Steven Alexander
David Cronin
David Law

Billy Young

lan Elder
Edward Devlin
William Bauld
Gordon Baillie
James Paterson
Ricky Whitehead
David Mclnnes

htl

htl

W NO R B~ U N ®

htl

A= W bh

ht2

W o~ N ®

i N

ht2

()]

ht2

A N U1

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

12
10
6
8
4

final
12
8

final
12
8
10
1
6
4

total

total
28
21

total
28
20
17

[y
[y

R NN & U1 OO N O




28.03.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 202 Neil Petrie
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 131 Gordon Brown
4th 68 Harry Burgoyne
5th 248 Allan Ross
6th 8 Willie Miller
7th 67 Donald Laird
8th 125 David Forrest
Heat 2
1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 197 George Chirray
4th 202 Neil Petrie
5th 120 Jimmy Forrest
6th 248 Allan Ross
7th 8 Willie Miller
8th 121 John Burns
Final
1st 8 Willie Miller
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 248 Allan Ross
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 67 Donald Laird
6th 138 Nat Hill
7th 163 Bill Auld
8th 68 Harry Burgoyne
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 208 lan Bell
3rd 128 Brian Tindell
4th 201 Ricky Whitehead
5th 185 Billy Young
6th 51 William Bauld
7th 76 Thomas McMorland
8th 222 lain Burnside

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 179
5th 22
6th 148
7th 172
8th
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 84
3rd 39
4ath 179
5th 22
6th 148
7th 75
8th
Final
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 22
4ath 179
5th 148
6th 172
7th 75
8th
Heat 2
1st 90
2nd 198
3rd 128
4th 201
5th 143
6th 65
7th 51
8th 76

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Derek Kilday
Stan Ross
Hamish McNab
David Wardlaw
NOF

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Les Clark
Derek Kilday
Stan Ross
Hamish McNab
David Moir
NOF

Les Clark

Les Brown
Stan Ross
Derek Kilday
Hamish McNab
David Wardlaw
David Moir
NOF

Andy Graham

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Brian Tindell

Ricky Whitehead
David Carstairs
Steven Alexander
William Bauld
Thomas McMorland

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W A U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 171
4th 204
5th 9
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 204
ath 171
5th 9
6th 57
7th
8th
Final
1st 162
2nd 204
3rd 171
4th 9
5th 16
6th 57
7th
8th
Final
1st 92
2nd 201
3rd 185
4th 128
5th 190
6th 126
7th 264
8th 222

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Alastair Craigs
Brian Leckie

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Arthur Edmond
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
Arthur Edmond

Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
Billy Young
Brian Tindell
George Logan
Robert Gold
John Wilson

lain Burnside

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

330

248
202
151
46
131
68
67
197
120
138
163
125
121

0 pts TBA

Robert Bruce
Willie Miller
Allan Ross

Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Harry Burgoyne
Donald Laird
George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Nat Hill

Bill Auld

David Forrest
John Burns

htl

o H

N U1 O N

ht2

N U W N

ht3

final

10
12
8

total

18
17
15
13

[
w

B = N W P;A,OOODOO OO O N

39
84
179
22
148
81
94
175
172
75

162
204
171
140

57
16

92
201
128
185

90

208
198
51
143
190
76
65
126
222
264

0 pts TBA

Les Clark

Les Brown
Derek Kilday
Stan Ross
Hamish McNab
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
David Wardlaw
David Moir

0 pts TBA
Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
Jack Hubbard
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Arthur Edmond
Christopher Rae

0 pts TBA
Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
Brian Tindell
Billy Young
Andy Graham

lan Bell

Mike Mlotkiewiez
William Bauld
David Carstairs
George Logan
Thomas McMorland
Steven Alexander
Robert Gold

lain Burnside

John Wilson

htl

o W b U

)]

htl

H 00 O N1 N

htl

H O 1

ht2

W h U1 N O

ht2

W A~ 0 U1 O N

ht2

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

12
10
6
8
4

final
12
10
8

w

final
12
10
6
8

total
25

total
26
21
19
16
14
6
4

total
20
20
18

[
N

NN W WWLRL LU NN ®©




04.04.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
151
67
202
46
248
121

8
151
330
248
125

67
46
47

Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Allan Ross
John Burns

Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Allan Ross
David Forrest
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman
Ernie Burgoyne

Stewards Cup

1st 248
2nd 330
3rd 151
4th 202
5th 131
6th 125
7th 46
8th 111
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 92
2nd 51
3rd 201
4th 32
5th 157
6th 303
7th 185
8th 126

Allan Ross
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Gordon Brown
David Forrest
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Gellan

Lawrence Ross
William Bauld

Ricky Whitehead

James Paterson
David Cronin
lan Kerr

Billy Young
Robert Gold

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81 Bill Pullar
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
4th 94 Vic Russell
5th 14 #N/A
6th 148 Hamish McNab
7th 75 David Moir
8th 54 Brian Campbell
Heat 2
1st 94 Vic Russell
2nd 81 Bill Pullar
3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
4th 39 Les Clark
5th 84 Les Brown
6th 24 John Adam
7th 148 Hamish McNab
8th 75 David Moir
Stewards Cup
1st 94 Vic Russell
2nd 39 Les Clark
3rd 81 Bill Pullar
4th 24 John Adam
5th 22 Stan Ross
6th 148 Hamish McNab
7th 75 David Moir
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 143 David Carstairs
3rd 32 James Paterson
4th 7 Nigel Calvin
5th 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
6th 157 David Cronin
7th 208 lan Bell
8th 201 Ricky Whitehead

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 246
2nd 140
3rd 162
4th 181
5th 134
6th 57
7th 9
8th

Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 246
4th 181
5th 57
6th 16
7th
8th

John Ramsay
Graham Wait

Malcolm Chesher

Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie
NOF

Graham Wait

Malcolm Chesher

John Ramsay
Dave MclLaren
Arthur Edmond
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

Stewards Cup

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

140
162
181
16
246
57
134
9

Graham Wait

Malcolm Chesher

Dave MclLaren
Christopher Rae
John Ramsay
Arthur Edmond
David Dugan
Brian Leckie

Stewards Cup

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7
208
201
126
185
136
303

22

Nigel Calvin

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Robert Gold
Billy Young
David Mclnnes
lan Kerr

Alan Mclachlan

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

330
151
248

202
67
46

125

131

121
47

111

0 pts TBA

Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Allan Ross
Willie Miller
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
John Burns
Ernie Burgoyne
Jimmy Gellan

htl

W un b OONO N

ht2

0 U1 N O

N W

ht3

final

10
8
12

total
23

94
81
39
175
24
148
75
14
84
22
54

140
162
246
181
57
16
134

201
126

208
32
92

51

157
143
185
303
198
136
22

0 pts TBA

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr

John Adam

Hamish McNab

David Moir
#N/A

Les Brown

Stan Ross

Brian Campbell

0 pts TBA
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
John Ramsay
Dave MclLaren
Arthur Edmond
Christopher Rae
David Dugan

Brian Leckie

0 pts TBA

Nigel Calvin
Ricky Whitehead
Robert Gold

lan Bell

James Paterson
Lawrence Ross

William Bauld

David Cronin
David Carstairs
Billy Young

lan Kerr

Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Mclnnes
Alan MclLachlan

htl

A N o0 n

N W

htl

W U1 0 O N

htl

H N 00 wn [ <))

N

ht2

B N WO U1 N

ht2

W H U1 O N ®

ht2

AN 0 = U

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

12
8
10

w

final

final
12
8
6
10

total

total
27
23
18
18
10
9

total
17
15
15
12

(Y
[y
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11.04.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
8
151
67
46
202
120
47

151
330
67
202
248
197
68
58

151
8
330
202
121
248
114
67

Robert Bruce
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Forrest
Ernie Burgoyne

Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Neil Petrie
Allan Ross
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
James Eglinton

Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
John Burns
Allan Ross
Bob MacKay
Donald Laird

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 22
5th 24
6th 241
7th 148
8th 117
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 22
4ath 179
5th 24
6th 175
7th 117
8th 75
Final
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 22
4ath 179
5th 148
6th 75
7th 54
8th

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross

John Adam
N/A

Hamish McNab
James Lumsden

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross
Derek Kilday
John Adam

Eric Brown Jnr
James Lumsden
David Moir

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross
Derek Kilday
Hamish McNab
David Moir
Brian Campbell
NOF

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4th 57
5th 171
6th 9
7th 204
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
ath 171
5th 204
6th 57
7th 9
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 134
3rd 171
4th 162
5th
6th
7th
8th

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Arthur Edmond
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Alastair Craigs
Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie

NOF

Graham Wait
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Malcolm Chesher
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

151
330
8
202
67
248
46
121
197
120
68
114
47
58

0 pts TBA

Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Willie Miller
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
John Burns
George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Harry Burgoyne
Bob MacKay
Ernie Burgoyne
James Eglinton

htl

Ul W N 00 O

ht2

ht3

final

12
8
10
6
1
3

total

26
23
17
14

[
N

R R NNNWDRM AN

94
39
22
179
175
24
148
75
241
117
54

140
134
162
171
57

204

0 pts TBA

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross
Derek Kilday
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Hamish McNab
David Moir
N/A

James Lumsden
Brian Campbell

0 pts TBA
Graham Wait
David Dugan
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs

htl

htl

W Ul b NO®

ht2

A W U1 O N ®

ht2

A N W UV N O ®

ht3

ht3

final

12
10
8
6

final
12
10
6
8

total

total
28
22
20
17
8
5
4




18.04.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 248
2nd 125
3rd 8
4th 151
5th 131
6th 330
7th 202
8th 67
Heat 2
1st 8
2nd 248
3rd 330
4th 151
5th 121
6th 202
7th 46
8th 67
Final
1st 8
2nd 330
3rd 202
4th 248
5th 46
6th 131
7th 67
8th 125
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 92
2nd 201
3rd 208
4th 76
5th 222
6th 303
7th 198
8th 128

Allan Ross
David Forrest
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird

Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
John Burns
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Donald Laird

Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
David Forrest

Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

Thomas McMorland
lain Burnside

lan Kerr

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Brian Tindell

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 87
5th 22
6th 24
7th 75
8th 175
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 87
3rd 81
4th 175
5th 39
6th 24
7th 22
8th 117
Final
1st 94
2nd 87
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 175
6th 24
7th 22
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 130
2nd 32
3rd 222
4th 303
5th 201
6th 215
7th
8th 185

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Clark
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
John Adam
David Moir
Eric Brown Jnr

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

John Adam
Stan Ross
James Lumsden

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Stan Ross
David Moir

Keith England
James Paterson
lain Burnside
lan Kerr
Ricky Whitehead
David Law

#N/A
Billy Young

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 171
3rd 204
4th 16
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 64
3rd 204
4th 57
5th 171
6th 9
7th
8th
Final
1st 162
2nd 204
3rd 16
4th 9
5th 171
6th 44
7th
8th
Final
1st 208
2nd 201
3rd 215
4th 303
5th 198
6th 130
7th 222
8th 126

Les Kay

Jack Hubbard
Alastair Craigs
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

Alastair Craigs
Arthur Edmond
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
Christopher Rae
Brian Leckie

Jack Hubbard
Billy Bonnar

NOF

NOF

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
David Law

lan Kerr

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Keith England
lain Burnside
Robert Gold

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

248
330
202
151
125
131
46
67
121

0 pts TBA

Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
Donald Laird
John Burns

htl

A N O NWOO®

ht2

U W o N

= N

ht3

final

12
6
10
8

N & W =

total
26

94
87
81
39
175
24
22
75
117

204
162
64
171
16

57
44

201
208
303
222
130
215
92
32
198
76
128
185
126

0 pts TBA

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Stan Ross
David Moir
James Lumsden

0 pts TBA
Alastair Craigs
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay

Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Brian Leckie
Arthur Edmond
Billy Bonnar

0 pts TBA

Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

lan Kerr

lain Burnside
Keith England
David Law
Lawrence Ross
James Paterson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Thomas McMorland
Brian Tindell

Billy Young
Robert Gold

htl

N P WEFER OON U

htl
6

~N

htl

H W O N

ht2

N WU & O N ®

ht2

AN 0O O

U w

ht2
4

w oo oo un

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final
10
12

(o]

final

total
28

total
22
20
15
15
13
9
5
3

total
21
18
14




25.04.82

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 111
2nd 330
3rd 151
4th 248
5th 197
6th 47
7th 114
8th 120
Heat 2
1st 248
2nd 67
3rd 151
4th 125
5th 46
6th 120
7th 330
8th 197
Final
1st 330
2nd 131
3rd 67
4th 125
5th 47
6th 121
7th 132
8th 68
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 300
2nd 66
3rd 201
4th 126
5th 130
6th 185
7th 208
8th 31

Jimmy Gellan
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Allan Ross
George Chirray
Ernie Burgoyne
Bob MacKay
Jimmy Forrest

Allan Ross
Donald Laird
Bob Jones
David Forrest
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Forrest
Robert Bruce
George Chirray

Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
David Forrest
Ernie Burgoyne
John Burns
John Maxwell
Harry Burgoyne

Davie Duncan
Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
Robert Gold
Keith England
Billy Young

lan Bell

Ronald Fraser

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 24
5th 179
6th 22
7th 75
8th 172
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 175
4th 84
5th 24
6th 22
7th 56
8th 75
Final
1st 87
2nd 94
3rd 175
4th 39
5th 81
6th 24
7th 56
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 143
2nd 32
3rd 92
4th 136
5th 31
6th 185
7th 51
8th 76

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

John Adam
Derek Kilday
Stan Ross
David Moir
David Wardlaw

Les Clark

Robin Brown

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Brown

John Adam

Stan Ross

Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

Robin Brown

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

David Carstairs
James Paterson
Lawrence Ross
David Mclnnes
Ronald Fraser

Billy Young

William Bauld
Thomas McMorland

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W A U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 181
2nd 140
3rd 162
4th 134
5th 64
6th 204
7th 171
8th 16
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 9
3rd 162
4ath 134
5th 174
6th 44
7th 171
8th 158
Final
1st 162
2nd 181
3rd 174
4th 16
5th 171
6th 9
7th 44
8th 158
Final
1st 126
2nd 136
3rd 32
4th 51
5th 92
6th 201
7th 185
8th 198

Dave MclLaren
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan

Les Kay

Alastair Craigs
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
George Barrie
Billy Bonnar

Jack Hubbard
N/A

Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
George Barrie
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar

N/A

Robert Gold
David Mclnnes
James Paterson
William Bauld
Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
Billy Young

Mike Mlotkiewiez

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

330
67
248
151
125
131
111
47
197
46
120
121
114
132
68

0 pts TBA

Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Allan Ross

Bob Jones
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Gellan
Ernie Burgoyne
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Bob MacKay
John Maxwell
Harry Burgoyne

htl
7

ht2

Ul O 0 N N

ht3

final

12
8

10

total

21
15
13
12
11

[y
o

= NN WS AU N ®

175
39
87
94
24
22
84

179
81
56
75

172

162
181
140
174
134

171
16
44
64

204

158

126

32
136
92
201
300
185
143
51
66
31
130
208
76
198

0 pts TBA

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Robin Brown
Vic Russell
John Adam
Stan Ross

Les Brown
Derek Kilday
Bill Pullar
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir
David Wardlaw

0 pts TBA
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Graham Wait
George Barrie
David Dugan
Brian Leckie
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Billy Bonnar

Les Kay

Alastair Craigs
N/A

0 pts TBA
Robert Gold

James Paterson
David Mclnnes
Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
Davie Duncan
Billy Young

David Carstairs
William Bauld
Allan Allison
Ronald Fraser
Keith England

lan Bell

Thomas McMorland
Mike Mlotkiewiez

htl

htl

0o

w o

N & = N

ht2

ht2

N N U B~ ®

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

8
6
12
10
3
1

final
12
10

N O W

final
12

total
21

total
24
18

total
17

= = N & U1 N 00 0 0 0 ©




02.05.82

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman

2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 248 Allan Ross
5th 124 Robin Dowie
6th 151 Bob Jones
7th 131 Gordon Brown
8th 197 George Chirray
Heat 2
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 202 Neil Petrie
4th 114 Bob MacKay
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 121 John Burns
7th 111 Jimmy Gellan
8th 8 Willie Miller
Final
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 202 Neil Petrie
6th 248 Allan Ross
7th 197 George Chirray
8th 151 Bob Jones
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 208 lan Bell
2nd 201 Ricky Whitehead
3rd 190 George Logan
4th 143 David Carstairs
5th 130 Keith England
6th 32 James Paterson
7th 45 Gordon Campbell
8th 222 lain Burnside

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 87
2nd 84
3rd 81
4th 175
5th 39
6th 22
7th 94
8th 17
Heat 2
1st 87
2nd 84
3rd 39
4th 94
5th 175
6th 81
7th 17
8th 75
Final
1st 87
2nd 84
3rd 175
4th 94
5th 39
6th 17
7th 75
8th 148
Heat 2
1st 190
2nd 51
3rd 130
4th 32
5th 208
6th 201
7th 13
8th 98

Robin Brown
Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Stan Ross

Vic Russell
Mike Jack

Robin Brown
Les Brown

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar
Mike Jack
David Moir

Robin Brown
Les Brown

Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Mike Jack
David Moir
Hamish McNab

George Logan
William Bauld
Keith England
James Paterson
lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Andrew Wylie
Jim Baptie

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 181
4th 171
5th 204
6th 174
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 181
2nd 162
3rd 134
ath 171
5th 16
6th 204
7th 174
8th

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
Alastair Craigs
George Barrie
NOF

NOF

Dave MclLaren
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Alastair Craigs
George Barrie
NOF

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

140
162
171
134

190
32
201
92
208
130
222
98

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
David Dugan
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

George Logan
James Paterson
Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
lan Bell

Keith England
lain Burnside
Jim Baptie

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

46
330
114
202
248
151
131
124
197
121
111

0 pts TBA

Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Bob MacKay
Neil Petrie
Allan Ross
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Robin Dowie
George Chirray
John Burns
Jimmy Gellan
Willie Miller

htl

A N ®

= AN WOV

ht2

A U1 N

ht3

final

total
28

= N W W S~ 0 0

87
84
175
39
94
81
17
22
75
148

162
140
171
181
134
204
174
16

190
201
32
208
130
51
92
143
222
45
13
98

0 pts TBA

Robin Brown
Les Brown

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar
Mike Jack

Stan Ross
David Moir
Hamish McNab

0 pts TBA
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
Alastair Craigs
George Barrie
Christopher Rae

0 pts TBA
George Logan
Ricky Whitehead
James Paterson
lan Bell

Keith England
William Bauld
Lawrence Ross
David Carstairs
lain Burnside
Gordon Campbell

Andrew Wylie
Jim Baptie

htl

W =R ON S~ U N

htl

A U1 0 N

w b

htl

H 00O W NO

ht2

N W U O BN ®

ht2

A N W O WUV

ht2

N O b~ U1 W

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final
10
12
8

final
12
8
10
4
3

total
28

total

24
20
18
14
12
7

5
4

total
26




09.05.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 8
2nd 330
3rd 151
4th 114
5th 111
6th 248
7th 67
8th 46
Heat 2
1st 8
2nd 114
3rd 46
4th 245
5th 202
6th 248
7th 197
8th 67
Final
1st 8
2nd 248
3rd 111
4th 151
5th 202
6th 67
7th 138
8th 125
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 51
2nd 13
3rd 201
4th 208
5th 59
6th 143
7th 227
8th 98

Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Bob MacKay
Jimmy Gellan
Allan Ross
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman

Willie Miller
Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
John MacKenzie
Neil Petrie
Allan Ross
George Chirray
Donald Laird

Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Nat Hill
David Forrest

William Bauld
Andrew Wylie
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

Jock Rice

David Carstairs
William Logie
Jim Baptie

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 81
4th 56
5th 24
6th 39
7th 22
8th 148
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 87
4th 81
5th 56
6th 84
7th 24
8th 22
Final
1st 94
2nd 175
3rd 81
4th 84
5th 56
6th 24
7th 22
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 59
2nd 66
3rd 92
4th 201
5th 215
6th 136
7th 13
8th 32

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr

Bill Pullar

Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Hamish McNab

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Robin Brown

Bill Pullar

Tommy Carruthers
Les Brown

John Adam

Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr

Bill Pullar

Les Brown

Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

Stan Ross

David Moir

Jock Rice

Allan Allison
Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
David Law

David Mclnnes
Andrew Wylie
James Paterson

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 181
2nd 162
3rd 140
4th 158
5th 57
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 181
ath 174
5th 171
6th 9
7th 204
8th 158
Final
1st 162
2nd 171
3rd 140
4th 181
5th 174
6th 16
7th 204
8th 9

Dave MclLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
N/A

Arthur Edmond
NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
George Barrie
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
N/A

Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
George Barrie
Christopher Rae
Alastair Craigs
Brian Leckie

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

66
201
208
136

45
237
143
215

Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

David Mclnnes
Gordon Campbell
Edward Devlin
David Carstairs
David Law

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

248
151
114
111
202
330
46
67
245
197
138
125

0 pts TBA

Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Bob Jones
Bob MacKay
Jimmy Gellan
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Donald Laird

John MacKenzie
George Chirray

Nat Hill
David Forrest

htl

H U oW o

ht2

N U1 = O

ht3

final

12
10
6

total

28
16
12
12

[
N

R NN ULOO NN ®

94
175
81
56
24
84
87
22
39
148
75

162
140
181
171
174
158
57

204
16

201
66
208
59
13
136

51

92
143
215

45
237
227

98

32

0 pts TBA

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar
Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

Les Brown
Robin Brown
Stan Ross

Les Clark
Hamish McNab
David Moir

0 pts TBA
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
N/A

Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
Christopher Rae

0 pts TBA

Ricky Whitehead
Allan Allison

lan Bell

Jock Rice
Andrew Wylie
David Mclnnes

William Bauld

Lawrence Ross
David Carstairs
David Law
Gordon Campbell
Edward Devlin
William Logie
Jim Baptie

James Paterson

htl

H U1 O N

htl
7
6
8

htl
6

H

ht2

R O W IN B U1 N

ht2

= U1 A OO N ®

ht2
5
7

N

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final
12
8
6
10
4

final
10
12
8

W A RN

total

total
27
21

total
21

B = N W ,A,UUTULO 0O OO




16.05.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 121 John Burns
2nd 111 Jimmy Gellan
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 151 Bob Jones

6th 67 Donald Laird
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 248 Allan Ross

Heat 2

1st 121 John Burns
2nd 202 Neil Petrie
3rd 248 Allan Ross
4th 151 Bob Jones

5th 120 Jimmy Forrest
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 67 Donald Laird
8th 163 Bill Auld
Final

1st 151 BobJones
2nd 121 John Burns
3rd 131 Gordon Brown
4th 67 Donald Laird
5th 46 Keith Jarman
6th 114 Bob MacKay
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 74 lan Stewart

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

John Adam

Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross
David Moir
David Wardlaw

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Robin Brown
Les Clark

John Adam
Stan Ross
David Wardlaw

Cowdenbeath Cup

Superstox
Heat 1
8 1st 94
7 2nd 81
6 3rd 39
5 4th 24
4 5th 175
3 6th 22
2 7th 75
1 8th 172
Heat 2
8 1st 94
7 2nd 81
6 3rd 175
5 4th 87
4 5th 39
3 6th 24
2 7th 22
1 8th 172
12 1st 39
10 2nd 24
8 3rd 22
6 4th 15
4 5th
3 6th
2 7th
1 8th

Les Clark

John Adam

Stan Ross

George Ballantyne
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 162
2nd 181
3rd 9
4th 140
5th 16
6th 171
7th 134
8th 57
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 181
ath 171
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 181
4th 134
5th 171
6th 174
7th 57
8th 204

Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
David Dugan
Arthur Edmond

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
Arthur Edmond
Alastair Craigs

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

121
151
67
131
114
46
111
248
202
125
120
163
74

0 pts TBA

John Burns
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Gellan
Allan Ross
Neil Petrie
David Forrest
Jimmy Forrest
Bill Auld

lan Stewart

htl

w b 0

= N O

ht2

W N U1

ht3

final

total
26

= = b B NNNOO

39
24
94
81
22
175
15
87
75
172

162
181

140
16
171
134
57
174
204

0 pts TBA

Les Clark

John Adam

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Stan Ross

Eric Brown Jnr
George Ballantyne
Robin Brown
David Moir

David Wardlaw

0 pts TBA
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
David Dugan
Arthur Edmond
George Barrie
Alastair Craigs

htl

A W N OO UT O

N

htl

B N W & U1 ON ®

ht2

AN N OO W H

ht2

ht3

ht3

final

12
10

final
10

= W NO &

total

22
18
16

total
25
21

= W W




23.05.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 121
3rd 125
4th 61
5th
6th 47
7th 68
8th 131
Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 8
3rd 67
4th 330
5th 151
6th 111
7th 131
8th 120
Final
1st 121
2nd 330
3rd 131
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 32
2nd 59
3rd 208
4th 130
5th 31
6th 201
7th 122
8th 303

Keith Jarman

John Burns

David Forrest

Stephen Henderson
#N/A

Ernie Burgoyne

Harry Burgoyne

Gordon Brown

Keith Jarman
Willie Miller
Donald Laird
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest

John Burns
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

James Paterson
Jock Rice

lan Bell

Keith England
Ronald Fraser
Ricky Whitehead
Gordon Baillie
lan Kerr

= N WA U ON ®

= N W A U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 87
4th 56
5th 22
6th 172
7th 25
8th 84

Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 22
5th 94
6th 24
7th 56
8th 75

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

David Wardlaw
James Main

Les Brown

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Vic Russell

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

94
39
22
84
87
56
24
75

143
92
215
32
201
77
300
303

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Les Brown

Robin Brown
Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

David Moir

David Carstairs
Lawrence Ross
David Law
James Paterson
Ricky Whitehead
John Allardyce
Davie Duncan
lan Kerr

= N WA U ON®

=N WA UL ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 181
2nd 134
3rd 140
4th 9
5th 162
6th 204
7th 171
8th 16
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 158
ath 171
5th 9
6th 44
7th
8th
Final
1st 16
2nd 158
3rd 134
4th 171
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 3
1st 51
2nd 264
3rd 198
4th 65
5th 66
6th
7th
8th

Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
N/A

Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar

NOF

NOF

Christopher Rae
N/A

David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

William Bauld
John Wilson

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Steven Alexander
Allan Allison

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

46
121
125

61

47

68
131

67
330
151
111
120

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

0 pts TBA

Keith Jarman
John Burns
David Forrest
Stephen Henderson
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Brown
Willie Miller
Donald Laird
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Jimmy Forrest

45 Gordon Campbell

htl

=N W U OO N ®

51 William Bauld

92 Lawrence Ross

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
8

= W A T ONN

ht3

final
#N/A
12
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
8
#N/A
#N/A
10
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

94
39
22
84
87
56
81
24
172
25
75

158
134
140
171
16
162

181
204
44

32
59
208

130
31
201
122
303
143
92
215
77
300
51
264
198
65
66
45

0 pts TBA

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Stan Ross

Les Brown
Robin Brown
Tommy Carruthers
Bill Pullar

John Adam
David Wardlaw
James Main
David Moir

0 pts TBA

N/A

David Dugan
Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Dave MclLaren
Alastair Craigs
Billy Bonnar

0 pts TBA
James Paterson
Jock Rice

lan Bell

Keith England
Ronald Fraser
Ricky Whitehead
Gordon Baillie
lan Kerr

David Carstairs
Lawrence Ross
David Law

John Allardyce
Davie Duncan
William Bauld
John Wilson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Steven Alexander
Allan Allison
Gordon Campbell

htl

W oo U1 A RPN O N

htl

BN W A U1 O N ®

ht2

0 U1 O »

NN

ht2
6

ht2
5

N WO N 00 =

ht3

ht3

ht3

H U1 O N

final

final
10
8

12

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
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